Date

Sunday, Sept. 18
Sunday, Sept. 18
Tuesday, Sept. 20
Wednesday, Sept. 21
Saturday, Sept. 24
Saturday, Sept. 24
Sunday, Sept. 25
Sunday, Sept 25
Sunday, Sept. 25
Tuesday, Sept. 27
Saturday, Oct. 1
Saturday, Oct. 1
Sunday, Oct. 2
Sunday, Oct. 2
Sunday, Oct. 2
Sunday, Oct. 2
Monday, Oct. 3
Tuesday, Oct. 4
Saturday, Oct. 8
Sunday, Oct. 9
Sunday, Oct. 9
Sunday, Oct. 9
Tuesday, Oct. 11
Tuesday, Oct. 11
Wednesday, Oct. 12
Thursday, Oct. 13
Saturday, Oct. 15
Saturday, Oct. 15
Saturday, Oct. 15
Saturday, Oct. 15
Saturday, Oct. 15
Sunday, Oct. 16
Sunday, Oct. 16
Sunday, Oct. 16
Monday, Oct. 17
Monday, Oct. 17
Monday, Oct. 17
Tuesday, Oct. 18
Wednesday, Oct. 19
Wednesday, Oct. 19
Friday, Oct. 21
Saturday, Oct. 22
Saturday, Oct. 22

Location

Regina - Cooperators Centre RMP Rink
Regina - Cooperators Centre RMP Rink
Humboldt

Hudson Bay

Weyburn - Tom Zandee Arena
Swift Current - Iplex

Regina - Cooperators Centre Sasktel Rink
Carrot River

North Battleford - Don Ross Centre
Humboldt

Fort Qu'Appelle

Swift Current - Fairview West
Nipawin

Lumsden

Assiniboia

Waldheim

Estevan

Shellbrook

Moose Jaw Mosaic Place
Moosomin

Regina - Jack Staples Arena

Regina - Jack Staples Arena

Prince Albert - Kinsmen Arena
Prince Albert - Kinsmen Arena
Martensville

Ochapowace First Nation

Moose Jaw Mosaic Place

Yorkton - Kinsmen Arena

Yorkton - Kinsmen Arena

St. Brieux

Warman

Big River

Melville - Merv Moore Sportsplex
Kindersley

Regina - Cooperators Centre Viterra Arena
Whitewood

Moosomin First Nation

Langham

Emerald Park

Emerald Park

Maple Creek

Tisdale

Saskatoon - Rod Hamm Arena

Start Time
2:30pm
4:45pm
6:15pm
7pm
1:30pm
S5pm
8am
9am
10:30am
6:15pm
2pm
lpm
1lam
11:15am
3pm
7pm
7pm
7pm
8am
12:30pm
1:45pm
4pm
6:30pm
8:45pm
6:45pm
7pm
8am
9am
11:15am
10am
11:45am
10am
10am
lpm
6pm
6pm
7pm
7pm
6:30pm
8:15pm
7:30pm
8am
8:30am

End Time
4:30pm
6:30pm
8:15pm
9pm
3:30pm
6:30pm
10am
1lam
12pm
8:15pm
4dpm
2:30pm
1pm
12:30pm
5pm
9pm
8:30pm
9pm
9:45am
2:30pm
3:45pm
5:45pm
8:30pm
10:30pm
8:45pm
9pm
9:45am
1lam
1pm
12pm
1:15pm
12pm
12pm
3pm
8pm
8pm
9pm
9pm
8pm
9:15pm
9pm
9:45am
10am

Age

12 to 17
15to 17
15to 17
10to 17
11to 17
15to 17
12 to 17
10to 17
10to 17
9to 17
9to 17
11to 17
11to 17
11to 17
10to 17
11to 17
11to 17
10to 17
11to 17
9to 17
12 to 15
15to 17
11to 17
15to 17
12 to 17
10to 17
11to 17
10to 17
15to 17
11to 17
11to 17
11to 17
12 to 17
9to 17
12 to 17
9to 17
10to 17
9to 17
11to 17
15to 17
10to 17
10to 17
11to 15



Saturday, Oct. 22
Saturday, Oct. 22
Saturday, Oct. 22
Sunday, Oct. 23
Sunday, Oct. 23
Sunday, Oct. 23
Sunday, Oct. 23
Sunday, Oct. 23
Monday, Oct. 24
Monday, Oct. 24
Monday, Oct. 24
Tuesday, Oct. 25

Wednesday, Oct. 26
Wednesday, Oct. 26

Thursday, Oct. 27
Friday, Oct. 28
Friday, Oct. 28
Saturday, Oct. 29
Saturday, Oct. 29
Saturday, Oct. 29
Sunday, Oct. 30
Sunday, Oct. 30
Sunday, Oct. 30
Sunday, Oct. 30
Tuesday, Nov. 1
Thursday, Nov 3
Saturday, Nov. 5
Saturday, Nov. 5
Saturday, Nov. 5
Saturday, Nov. 5
Sunday, Nov. 6
Sunday, Nov. 6
Sunday, Nov. 6
Sunday, Nov. 6
Sunday, Nov. 6
Monday, Nov. 7
Saturday, Nov. 12
Saturday, Nov. 12
Saturday, Nov. 12
Saturday, Nov. 12
Sunday, Nov. 13
Sunday, Nov. 13
Sunday, Nov. 13
Monday, Nov. 14

Saskatoon - Rod Hamm Arena
Oxbow
Grenfell
Balcarres
Melfort
Melfort
Delisle
Unity
Radville
Turtleford
Turtleford
Wadena
Naicam
Lashburn - CN Sportsplex
Wynyard
Indian Head
Bruno
Dundurn
Carlyle
Rosetown
Outlook
Shaunavon

Meadow Lake - Flying Dust First Nation

Wakaw

Wilkie

Foam Lake
Saskatoon - Rod Hamm Arena
Saskatoon - Rod Hamm Arena
Lanigan
Preeceville

St. Walburg Arena
Eston

Davidson
Wolseley

Clavet

Watson

Bienfait
Strasbourg

Hague

Hague

Watrous

Central Butte
Maidstone Arena
Bengough

10:15am
10am
10:30am
10am
10:15am
11:45am
9:30am
1:30pm
6:30pm
6pm
7:30pm
6pm
6pm
7:10pm
8pm
6pm
7pm
10am
10am
10am
10am
llam
lpm
1pm
6pm
6pm
8:30am
10:15am
9am
1pm
10am
10am
2pm
2pm
9am
6:30pm
10am
10am
10am
12:15pm
10am
1llam
2pm
6:30pm

11:45am
12pm
12pm
12pm
11:45pm
1:15pm
1lam
3:30pm
8:30pm
7:30pm
9pm
8pm
7:30pm
9:10pm
9:30pm
8pm
9pm
11:30am
12pm
12pm
11:30am
12:30pm
3pm
3pm
7:30pm
8pm
10am
11:45am
1lam
3pm
12pm
12pm
4dpm
4dpm
1lam
8:30pm
12pm
12pm
12pm
1:45pm
12pm
1pm
4dpm
8:30pm

15to 17
11to 17
11to 17
9to 17

11to 17
15to 17
12to 17
10to 17
12 tol7
9to 17

15to 17
11to 17
10to 17
10to 17
11to 17
9to 17

11to 17
10to 17
12to 17
9to 17

10to 17
9to 17

10to 17
10to 17
10to 17
10to 17
11to 15
15to 17
11to 17
10to 17
10to 17
9to 17

12to 17
10to 17
11to 17
9to 17

10to 17
9to 17

12 to 17
15to 17
11to 17
9to 17

10to 17
11to 17



Wednesday, Nov. 16

Thursday, Nov. 17
Saturday, Nov. 19
Sunday, Nov. 20
Sunday, Nov. 20
Sunday, Nov. 20
Thursday, Nov. 24
Saturday, Nov. 26
Sunday, Nov. 27
Sunday, Nov. 27
Sunday, Nov. 27
Sunday, Nov. 27
Monday, Nov. 28
Sunday, Dec. 4
Sunday, Dec. 4
Sunday, Dec. 11

Biggar

Esterhazy

Gravelbourg

Porcupine Plain

Avonlea

Leader

Torquay

Glentworth

Carnduff

Regina - Jack Staples Arena
Regina - Jack Staples Arena
Spiritwood

Milestone Memorial Rink
Rosthern

Kerrobert

Yorkton - Kinsmen Arena

6pm
7pm
10am
10am
1lam
1pm
7pm
10:30am
lpm
1:45pm
4pm
3pm
7pm
10am
lpm
10:15am

8pm
9pm
12pm
12pm
1pm
2:30pm
9pm
12:30pm
3pm
3:45pm
5:45pm
5pm
9pm
12pm
3pm
12:15pm

10to 17
12 to 17
9to 17

10to 17
11to 17
10to 17
9to 17

11to 17
12to 17
12 to 17
12to 17
9to 17

10to 17
12 to 17
9to 17

10to 17



