Date	Location	Start Time	End Time	Age
Sunday, Sept. 18	Regina - Cooperators Centre RMP Rink	2:30pm	4:30pm	12 to 17
Sunday, Sept. 18	Regina - Cooperators Centre RMP Rink	4:45pm	6:30pm	15 to 17
Tuesday, Sept. 20	Humboldt	6:15pm	8:15pm	15 to 17
Wednesday, Sept. 21	Hudson Bay	7pm	9pm	10 to 17
Saturday, Sept. 24	Weyburn - Tom Zandee Arena	1:30pm	3:30pm	11 to 17
Saturday, Sept. 24	Swift Current - Iplex	5pm	6:30pm	15 to 17
Sunday, Sept. 25	Regina - Cooperators Centre Sasktel Rink	8am	10am	12 to 17
Sunday, Sept 25	Carrot River	9am	11am	10 to 17
Sunday, Sept. 25	North Battleford - Don Ross Centre	10:30am	12pm	10 to 17
Tuesday, Sept. 27	Humboldt	6:15pm	8:15pm	9 to 17
Saturday, Oct. 1	Fort Qu'Appelle	2pm	4pm	9 to 17
Saturday, Oct. 1	Swift Current - Fairview West	1pm	2:30pm	11 to 17
Sunday, Oct. 2	Nipawin	11am	1pm	11 to 17
Sunday, Oct. 2	Lumsden	11:15am	12:30pm	11 to 17
Sunday, Oct. 2	Assiniboia	3pm	5pm	10 to 17
Sunday, Oct. 2	Waldheim	7pm	9pm	11 to 17
Monday, Oct. 3	Estevan	7pm	8:30pm	11 to 17
Tuesday, Oct. 4	Shellbrook	7pm	9pm	10 to 17
Saturday, Oct. 8	Moose Jaw Mosaic Place	8am	9:45am	11 to 17
Sunday, Oct. 9	Moosomin	12:30pm	2:30pm	9 to 17
Sunday, Oct. 9	Regina - Jack Staples Arena	1:45pm	3:45pm	12 to 15
Sunday, Oct. 9	Regina - Jack Staples Arena	4pm	5:45pm	15 to 17
Tuesday, Oct. 11	Prince Albert - Kinsmen Arena	6:30pm	8:30pm	11 to 17
Tuesday, Oct. 11	Prince Albert - Kinsmen Arena	8:45pm	10:30pm	15 to 17
Wednesday, Oct. 12	Martensville	6:45pm	8:45pm	12 to 17
Thursday, Oct. 13	Ochapowace First Nation	7pm	9pm	10 to 17
Saturday, Oct. 15	Moose Jaw Mosaic Place	8am	9:45am	11 to 17
Saturday, Oct. 15	Yorkton - Kinsmen Arena	9am	11am	10 to 17
Saturday, Oct. 15	Yorkton - Kinsmen Arena	11:15am	1pm	15 to 17
Saturday, Oct. 15	St. Brieux	10am	12pm	11 to 17
Saturday, Oct. 15	Warman	11:45am	1:15pm	11 to 17
Sunday, Oct. 16	Big River	10am	12pm	11 to 17
Sunday, Oct. 16	Melville - Merv Moore Sportsplex	10am	12pm	12 to 17
Sunday, Oct. 16	Kindersley	1pm	3pm	9 to 17
Monday, Oct. 17	Regina - Cooperators Centre Viterra Arena	6pm	8pm	12 to 17
Monday, Oct. 17	Whitewood	6pm	8pm	9 to 17
Monday, Oct. 17	Moosomin First Nation	7pm	9pm	10 to 17
Tuesday, Oct. 18	Langham	7pm	9pm	9 to 17
Wednesday, Oct. 19	Emerald Park	6:30pm	8pm	11 to 17
Wednesday, Oct. 19	Emerald Park	8:15pm	9:15pm	15 to 17
Friday, Oct. 21	Maple Creek	7:30pm	9pm	10 to 17
Saturday, Oct. 22	Tisdale	8am	9:45am	10 to 17
Saturday, Oct. 22	Saskatoon - Rod Hamm Arena	8:30am	10am	11 to 15
,,		•		= =

Saturday, Oct. 22	Saskatoon - Rod Hamm Arena	10:15am	11:45am	15 to 17
Saturday, Oct. 22	Oxbow	10.15d	12pm	11 to 17
Saturday, Oct. 22	Grenfell	10:30am	12pm	11 to 17
Sunday, Oct. 23	Balcarres	10am	12pm	9 to 17
Sunday, Oct. 23	Melfort	10:15am	11:45pm	11 to 17
Sunday, Oct. 23	Melfort	11:45am	1:15pm	15 to 17
Sunday, Oct. 23	Delisle	9:30am	11am	12 to 17
Sunday, Oct. 23	Unity	1:30pm	3:30pm	10 to 17
Monday, Oct. 24	Radville	6:30pm	8:30pm	12 to 17
Monday, Oct. 24	Turtleford	6.50pm	7:30pm	9 to 17
Monday, Oct. 24	Turtleford	7:30pm	9pm	15 to 17
Tuesday, Oct. 25	Wadena	6pm	8pm	11 to 17
Wednesday, Oct. 26	Naicam	6pm	7:30pm	10 to 17
Wednesday, Oct. 26	Lashburn - CN Sportsplex	7:10pm	9:10pm	10 to 17
Thursday, Oct. 27	Wynyard	8pm	9:30pm	10 to 17
Friday, Oct. 28	Indian Head	6pm	8pm	9 to 17
Friday, Oct. 28	Bruno	7pm	9pm	11 to 17
Saturday, Oct. 29	Dundurn	10am	11:30am	10 to 17
Saturday, Oct. 29	Carlyle	10am	11.30am 12pm	10 to 17
Saturday, Oct. 29	Rosetown	10am	12pm	9 to 17
Sunday, Oct. 30	Outlook	10am	12:30am	10 to 17
Sunday, Oct. 30	Shaunavon	10am	12:30pm	9 to 17
Sunday, Oct. 30	Meadow Lake - Flying Dust First Nation		3pm	10 to 17
Sulluay, Oct. 30	Meadow Lake - Flying Dust First Nation	1pm	Spili	10 (0 17
Sunday Oct 20	Wakaw	1nm	2nm	10 to 17
Sunday, Oct. 30	Wakaw	1pm	3pm 7:20pm	10 to 17
Tuesday, Nov. 1	Wilkie	6pm	7:30pm	10 to 17
Tuesday, Nov. 1 Thursday, Nov 3	Wilkie Foam Lake	6pm 6pm	7:30pm 8pm	10 to 17 10 to 17
Tuesday, Nov. 1 Thursday, Nov 3 Saturday, Nov. 5	Wilkie Foam Lake Saskatoon - Rod Hamm Arena	6pm 6pm 8:30am	7:30pm 8pm 10am	10 to 17 10 to 17 11 to 15
Tuesday, Nov. 1 Thursday, Nov 3 Saturday, Nov. 5 Saturday, Nov. 5	Wilkie Foam Lake Saskatoon - Rod Hamm Arena Saskatoon - Rod Hamm Arena	6pm 6pm 8:30am 10:15am	7:30pm 8pm 10am 11:45am	10 to 17 10 to 17 11 to 15 15 to 17
Tuesday, Nov. 1 Thursday, Nov 3 Saturday, Nov. 5 Saturday, Nov. 5 Saturday, Nov. 5	Wilkie Foam Lake Saskatoon - Rod Hamm Arena Saskatoon - Rod Hamm Arena Lanigan	6pm 6pm 8:30am 10:15am 9am	7:30pm 8pm 10am 11:45am 11am	10 to 17 10 to 17 11 to 15 15 to 17 11 to 17
Tuesday, Nov. 1 Thursday, Nov. 3 Saturday, Nov. 5 Saturday, Nov. 5 Saturday, Nov. 5 Saturday, Nov. 5	Wilkie Foam Lake Saskatoon - Rod Hamm Arena Saskatoon - Rod Hamm Arena Lanigan Preeceville	6pm 6pm 8:30am 10:15am 9am 1pm	7:30pm 8pm 10am 11:45am 11am 3pm	10 to 17 10 to 17 11 to 15 15 to 17 11 to 17 10 to 17
Tuesday, Nov. 1 Thursday, Nov. 3 Saturday, Nov. 5 Saturday, Nov. 5 Saturday, Nov. 5 Saturday, Nov. 5 Sunday, Nov. 6	Wilkie Foam Lake Saskatoon - Rod Hamm Arena Saskatoon - Rod Hamm Arena Lanigan Preeceville St. Walburg Arena	6pm 6pm 8:30am 10:15am 9am 1pm 10am	7:30pm 8pm 10am 11:45am 11am 3pm 12pm	10 to 17 10 to 17 11 to 15 15 to 17 11 to 17 10 to 17 10 to 17
Tuesday, Nov. 1 Thursday, Nov. 3 Saturday, Nov. 5 Saturday, Nov. 5 Saturday, Nov. 5 Saturday, Nov. 5 Sunday, Nov. 6 Sunday, Nov. 6	Wilkie Foam Lake Saskatoon - Rod Hamm Arena Saskatoon - Rod Hamm Arena Lanigan Preeceville St. Walburg Arena Eston	6pm 6pm 8:30am 10:15am 9am 1pm 10am 10am	7:30pm 8pm 10am 11:45am 11am 3pm 12pm 12pm	10 to 17 10 to 17 11 to 15 15 to 17 11 to 17 10 to 17 9 to 17
Tuesday, Nov. 1 Thursday, Nov. 3 Saturday, Nov. 5 Saturday, Nov. 5 Saturday, Nov. 5 Saturday, Nov. 5 Sunday, Nov. 6 Sunday, Nov. 6 Sunday, Nov. 6	Wilkie Foam Lake Saskatoon - Rod Hamm Arena Saskatoon - Rod Hamm Arena Lanigan Preeceville St. Walburg Arena Eston Davidson	6pm 6pm 8:30am 10:15am 9am 1pm 10am 10am 2pm	7:30pm 8pm 10am 11:45am 11am 3pm 12pm 12pm 4pm	10 to 17 10 to 17 11 to 15 15 to 17 11 to 17 10 to 17 10 to 17 9 to 17 12 to 17
Tuesday, Nov. 1 Thursday, Nov 3 Saturday, Nov. 5 Saturday, Nov. 5 Saturday, Nov. 5 Saturday, Nov. 5 Sunday, Nov. 6	Wilkie Foam Lake Saskatoon - Rod Hamm Arena Saskatoon - Rod Hamm Arena Lanigan Preeceville St. Walburg Arena Eston Davidson Wolseley	6pm 6pm 8:30am 10:15am 9am 1pm 10am 10am 2pm 2pm	7:30pm 8pm 10am 11:45am 11am 3pm 12pm 12pm 4pm 4pm	10 to 17 10 to 17 11 to 15 15 to 17 11 to 17 10 to 17 9 to 17 12 to 17 10 to 17
Tuesday, Nov. 1 Thursday, Nov. 3 Saturday, Nov. 5 Saturday, Nov. 5 Saturday, Nov. 5 Saturday, Nov. 5 Sunday, Nov. 6	Wilkie Foam Lake Saskatoon - Rod Hamm Arena Saskatoon - Rod Hamm Arena Lanigan Preeceville St. Walburg Arena Eston Davidson Wolseley Clavet	6pm 6pm 8:30am 10:15am 9am 1pm 10am 10am 2pm 2pm 9am	7:30pm 8pm 10am 11:45am 11am 3pm 12pm 12pm 4pm 4pm 4pm	10 to 17 10 to 17 11 to 15 15 to 17 11 to 17 10 to 17 10 to 17 9 to 17 12 to 17 10 to 17
Tuesday, Nov. 1 Thursday, Nov 3 Saturday, Nov. 5 Saturday, Nov. 5 Saturday, Nov. 5 Saturday, Nov. 5 Sunday, Nov. 6 Monday, Nov. 7	Wilkie Foam Lake Saskatoon - Rod Hamm Arena Saskatoon - Rod Hamm Arena Lanigan Preeceville St. Walburg Arena Eston Davidson Wolseley Clavet Watson	6pm 6pm 8:30am 10:15am 9am 1pm 10am 2pm 2pm 2pm 9am 6:30pm	7:30pm 8pm 10am 11:45am 11am 3pm 12pm 12pm 4pm 4pm 4pm 11am 8:30pm	10 to 17 10 to 17 11 to 15 15 to 17 11 to 17 10 to 17 10 to 17 9 to 17 12 to 17 10 to 17 11 to 17 9 to 17
Tuesday, Nov. 1 Thursday, Nov 3 Saturday, Nov. 5 Saturday, Nov. 5 Saturday, Nov. 5 Saturday, Nov. 5 Sunday, Nov. 6 Sunday, Nov. 7 Saturday, Nov. 12	Wilkie Foam Lake Saskatoon - Rod Hamm Arena Saskatoon - Rod Hamm Arena Lanigan Preeceville St. Walburg Arena Eston Davidson Wolseley Clavet Watson Bienfait	6pm 6pm 8:30am 10:15am 9am 1pm 10am 2pm 2pm 2pm 9am 6:30pm 10am	7:30pm 8pm 10am 11:45am 11am 3pm 12pm 12pm 4pm 4pm 11am 8:30pm 12pm	10 to 17 10 to 17 11 to 15 15 to 17 11 to 17 10 to 17 10 to 17 12 to 17 10 to 17 11 to 17 9 to 17 11 to 17 9 to 17
Tuesday, Nov. 1 Thursday, Nov 3 Saturday, Nov. 5 Saturday, Nov. 5 Saturday, Nov. 5 Saturday, Nov. 5 Sunday, Nov. 6 Sunday, Nov. 7 Saturday, Nov. 12 Saturday, Nov. 12	Wilkie Foam Lake Saskatoon - Rod Hamm Arena Saskatoon - Rod Hamm Arena Lanigan Preeceville St. Walburg Arena Eston Davidson Wolseley Clavet Watson Bienfait Strasbourg	6pm 6pm 8:30am 10:15am 9am 1pm 10am 2pm 2pm 2pm 9am 6:30pm 10am 10am	7:30pm 8pm 10am 11:45am 11am 3pm 12pm 12pm 4pm 4pm 11am 8:30pm 12pm 12pm	10 to 17 10 to 17 11 to 15 15 to 17 11 to 17 10 to 17 10 to 17 9 to 17 12 to 17 10 to 17 11 to 17 9 to 17 10 to 17
Tuesday, Nov. 1 Thursday, Nov 3 Saturday, Nov. 5 Saturday, Nov. 5 Saturday, Nov. 5 Saturday, Nov. 5 Saturday, Nov. 6 Sunday, Nov. 7 Saturday, Nov. 12 Saturday, Nov. 12 Saturday, Nov. 12	Wilkie Foam Lake Saskatoon - Rod Hamm Arena Saskatoon - Rod Hamm Arena Lanigan Preeceville St. Walburg Arena Eston Davidson Wolseley Clavet Watson Bienfait Strasbourg Hague	6pm 6pm 8:30am 10:15am 9am 1pm 10am 10am 2pm 2pm 9am 6:30pm 10am 10am	7:30pm 8pm 10am 11:45am 11am 3pm 12pm 12pm 4pm 4pm 11am 8:30pm 12pm 12pm 12pm	10 to 17 10 to 17 11 to 15 15 to 17 11 to 17 10 to 17 10 to 17 12 to 17 10 to 17 11 to 17 9 to 17 10 to 17 9 to 17 10 to 17 10 to 17 10 to 17 10 to 17
Tuesday, Nov. 1 Thursday, Nov 3 Saturday, Nov. 5 Saturday, Nov. 5 Saturday, Nov. 5 Saturday, Nov. 5 Saturday, Nov. 6 Sunday, Nov. 7 Saturday, Nov. 7 Saturday, Nov. 12	Wilkie Foam Lake Saskatoon - Rod Hamm Arena Saskatoon - Rod Hamm Arena Lanigan Preeceville St. Walburg Arena Eston Davidson Wolseley Clavet Watson Bienfait Strasbourg Hague Hague	6pm 6pm 8:30am 10:15am 9am 1pm 10am 10am 2pm 2pm 9am 6:30pm 10am 10am 10am	7:30pm 8pm 10am 11:45am 11am 3pm 12pm 12pm 4pm 4pm 11am 8:30pm 12pm 12pm 12pm 12pm	10 to 17 10 to 17 11 to 15 15 to 17 11 to 17 10 to 17 10 to 17 12 to 17 10 to 17 11 to 17 9 to 17 10 to 17 9 to 17 10 to 17 10 to 17 15 to 17
Tuesday, Nov. 1 Thursday, Nov 3 Saturday, Nov. 5 Saturday, Nov. 5 Saturday, Nov. 5 Saturday, Nov. 5 Saturday, Nov. 6 Sunday, Nov. 7 Saturday, Nov. 12 Saturday, Nov. 13	Wilkie Foam Lake Saskatoon - Rod Hamm Arena Saskatoon - Rod Hamm Arena Lanigan Preeceville St. Walburg Arena Eston Davidson Wolseley Clavet Watson Bienfait Strasbourg Hague Hague Watrous	6pm 6pm 8:30am 10:15am 9am 1pm 10am 10am 2pm 2pm 9am 6:30pm 10am 10am 10am 10am	7:30pm 8pm 10am 11:45am 11am 3pm 12pm 12pm 4pm 4pm 11am 8:30pm 12pm 12pm 12pm 12pm 12pm	10 to 17 10 to 17 11 to 15 15 to 17 11 to 17 10 to 17 10 to 17 12 to 17 10 to 17 11 to 17 9 to 17 10 to 17 10 to 17 10 to 17 10 to 17 11 to 17 12 to 17 11 to 17
Tuesday, Nov. 1 Thursday, Nov 3 Saturday, Nov. 5 Saturday, Nov. 5 Saturday, Nov. 5 Saturday, Nov. 5 Saturday, Nov. 6 Sunday, Nov. 7 Saturday, Nov. 12 Saturday, Nov. 13 Sunday, Nov. 13	Wilkie Foam Lake Saskatoon - Rod Hamm Arena Saskatoon - Rod Hamm Arena Lanigan Preeceville St. Walburg Arena Eston Davidson Wolseley Clavet Watson Bienfait Strasbourg Hague Hague Watrous Central Butte	6pm 6pm 8:30am 10:15am 9am 1pm 10am 10am 2pm 2pm 9am 6:30pm 10am 10am 10am 10am	7:30pm 8pm 10am 11:45am 11am 3pm 12pm 12pm 4pm 4pm 11am 8:30pm 12pm 12pm 12pm 12pm 12pm 12pm	10 to 17 10 to 17 11 to 15 15 to 17 11 to 17 10 to 17 10 to 17 12 to 17 10 to 17 11 to 17 9 to 17 10 to 17 10 to 17 10 to 17 11 to 17 9 to 17 12 to 17 12 to 17 15 to 17 15 to 17 11 to 17
Tuesday, Nov. 1 Thursday, Nov 3 Saturday, Nov. 5 Saturday, Nov. 5 Saturday, Nov. 5 Saturday, Nov. 5 Saturday, Nov. 6 Sunday, Nov. 7 Saturday, Nov. 12 Saturday, Nov. 13	Wilkie Foam Lake Saskatoon - Rod Hamm Arena Saskatoon - Rod Hamm Arena Lanigan Preeceville St. Walburg Arena Eston Davidson Wolseley Clavet Watson Bienfait Strasbourg Hague Hague Watrous	6pm 6pm 8:30am 10:15am 9am 1pm 10am 10am 2pm 2pm 9am 6:30pm 10am 10am 10am 10am	7:30pm 8pm 10am 11:45am 11am 3pm 12pm 12pm 4pm 4pm 11am 8:30pm 12pm 12pm 12pm 12pm 12pm	10 to 17 10 to 17 11 to 15 15 to 17 11 to 17 10 to 17 10 to 17 12 to 17 10 to 17 11 to 17 9 to 17 10 to 17 10 to 17 10 to 17 10 to 17 11 to 17 12 to 17 11 to 17

Wednesday, Nov. 16	Biggar	6pm	8pm	10 to 17
Thursday, Nov. 17	Esterhazy	7pm	9pm	12 to 17
Saturday, Nov. 19	Gravelbourg	10am	12pm	9 to 17
Sunday, Nov. 20	Porcupine Plain	10am	12pm	10 to 17
Sunday, Nov. 20	Avonlea	11am	1pm	11 to 17
Sunday, Nov. 20	Leader	1pm	2:30pm	10 to 17
Thursday, Nov. 24	Torquay	7pm	9pm	9 to 17
Saturday, Nov. 26	Glentworth	10:30am	12:30pm	11 to 17
Sunday, Nov. 27	Carnduff	1pm	3pm	12 to 17
Sunday, Nov. 27	Regina - Jack Staples Arena	1:45pm	3:45pm	12 to 17
Sunday, Nov. 27	Regina - Jack Staples Arena	4pm	5:45pm	12 to 17
Sunday, Nov. 27	Spiritwood	3pm	5pm	9 to 17
Monday, Nov. 28	Milestone Memorial Rink	7pm	9pm	10 to 17
Sunday, Dec. 4	Rosthern	10am	12pm	12 to 17
Sunday, Dec. 4	Kerrobert	1pm	3pm	9 to 17
Sunday, Dec. 11	Yorkton - Kinsmen Arena	10:15am	12:15pm	10 to 17